# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
J.I. OBENIEL CONSTRUCTION LLC	)	CASE NO. 2019-00447
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT	)	

#### **NOTICE OF SATISFACTION**

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated March 5, 2020, has been satisfied. Evidence of satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 31479 is hereby closed, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

#### By the Commission

Commissioner Talina Mathews did not participate in this case.

**ENTERED** 

APR 02 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

#### **APPENDIX**

### APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2019-00447 DATED APR 0 2 2020

ONE PAGES TO FOLLOW

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

This is to acknowledge receipt of check 1757 for \$1,250.00 payable to Kentucky State Treasurer on March 27, 2020 from J I Obeniel Construction LLC. The check represents payment of penalty as set out in the Order of March 5, 2020 - Case No. 2019-00447.

Kent A. Chandler Executive Director Dated March 27, 2020 Jose Inocente 9521 E. Clarksboro Road Liberty, MISSOURI 64068